

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 25-0120
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Mayor's Office of Government Relations
{To be offered to the Budget and Appropriations Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1 in line 6, strike "911111 127-116"; and, on that same page, in line 12, strike "8(b)(2)(i)" and substitute "8(b)(2)(ii)"; and, on that same page, in line 16, after "represents" insert "a grant from the"; and, on that same page, in lines 17 and 18, strike "City - Capital funds" and substitute "City"; and, on that same page, in line 19, strike "This additional revenue" and substitute "That grant"; and, on that same page, strike in their entirety lines 21 and 22; and, on page 2, in line 3, strike "911111 127-116"; and, on that same page, in line 7, after "is" insert "the grant from the"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike "Capital funds".